

QUESTION NO 23

**By Councillor Rust for answer by the
Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 25 August 2020**

In relation to Spaces for People proposals for:

- Comiston Road / Buckstone Terrace
- Wester Hailes Road

Question (1) How many comments were received in total for each scheme?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How many comments were

- (a) from individuals and
- (b) from organisations in respect of each?

Answer (2)

Question (3) For each proposal, how many were

- (a) for/supportive of the proposals;
- (b) against/objections to the proposals;
- (c) neutral

Answer (3)